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LLO 3D ART PARTS CHECK LIST

14pcs

[ Frame x 1pcs ® Bracket x 2pcs

° M6 x 45mm Screw x 4pcs

(] Top & Bottom Frame Cover x L Left & Right Frame Cover x
=3 2pcs 2pcs
\\\B{‘{( \
N A

° M8 Wall Plug x 4pcs

) @20 Washer x 10pcs

Left Frame Cover

Nylon Clips —L

Nylon Clips

Top Frame Cover

Right cover
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Bottom Frame Cover 4 ¥ Nylon Clips

T 3D Art Frame
Nylon Clips
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SAFETY PRECAUTION

@ NEVER USE THIS PRODUCT IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATION

/1\ WARNING /N

Do not use this product near fire
or heat

Do not place this product in a
location in which the product will
exposed to direct sunlight or direct
contact with water

Do not place or stored with
flamable liquids or gasoline in the
vicinity of the product.

Warning

Drilling into your walls or ceiling
may seem like a straightforward
task, but it's akin to navigating a
hidden maze of electrical wiring.
Making an uninformed drill can
lead to serious safety hazards,
including electric shocks, water
leaking and potential fires.
Therefore, its critical to approach
any drilling with caution.

Always wear safety glasses or
goggles when drilling.

Use insulated gloves when drilling.

(1 1')
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HOW TO REMOVE 3D ART FROM BOX

PULL THE
TAPE TO
OPEN

NN - [} Pull the tape to open the box.
IR il

i : : "N

|§' (; ‘

A ) \

° Slide to remove the box from 3D Art Frame.

L-Angle

Flip to open

Bracket

L-Angle

3D Art Frame
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':’ - Nylon Clips (MTC0111) x 14pcs
1 - M6 x 16mm Screw x 6pcs
! - M6 x 45mm Screw x 4pcs
1 - M8 Wall plug x 4pcs
i - @20 Washer x 10pcs
Manual x 1pcs

P -
i - LED Remote Controller
i (Only available on LLO Halo Version)

L] Remove all bracket, screws, and other acessories away from 3D Art. .. R
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HOW TO REMOVE 3D ART FROM FRAME

"

X = --v
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®  Place LLO 3D Art Frame on a flat surface. ®  Frame Covers are held down by Hook & Loop fastener.
[} Remove all 14 pcs Nylon Clips as shown above. ) Remove all Frame Covers as shown.

NOTE : Place LLO 3D Art on a flat surface after removed from the frame.

Extended tab

[ Place the frame with the arrow facing upwards as
shown before proceed to the next steps.

\ Extended tab

\ \ ' Handle the 3D Art with care,
g . 2 Hook & Loop ' avoid bending the 3D Art when

fastener \\ removing from the Frame. K
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HOW TO DETERMINE FRONT OR REAR OF THE FRAME

NOTE :

Makesure frame arrow is pointing upwards (7).

/” \
— Hook & Loop

fasterner

’904/ ®  Surface with Hook & Loop fasterer is the ®  Without Hook & Loop fasterner is the Rear.
> front.
—— MBx16mmScrew e e e e S e e
* Washer M6 x 16mm Screw ~ (e AN

Washer

_________________________

1 1
W, e =
\\ \\: \ i :
\ 1 P |
\ ‘( :
X
\ | ) 1
\\‘ L E
M6 x 16mm Screw —; 1 ‘ |
\ 1 -
1 v 1
\ | 1
1 { 1
NN ¥
1 | 1
Washer _;—I\E\ ( 1
1 | - 1
On the rear side of the Frame, arrange : 1 \‘;3 i
the Bracket as shown. 1 \ |
1 | 1
1 1
Secure both Brackets using M6 x 16mm ! \ ‘ i
Screw and Washer from the front on the ! !
Frame. ] l ¢ !
1 & |
: N 4 .
1 - 1
) VWA : N |
2 1\ ™y o
AR\ A ! ~ 0 !
Q /,' ([ (A : \ \\\ ‘\ !
Y/ p& g b \ |# ‘ !
Washer M6 x16mm Screw \‘\ | /’/

Bracket

(Take note on bracket orientation)

——— Frame

—— L —— Bracket

(Take note on bracket orientation)
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INSTALLATION OF LLO 3D ART FRAME ONTO THE WALL

Align EE — — ;_rJ_l Align

- Sl

L] Align the Frame to the wall.

) Make sure there are no electrical wires or water piping
behind the wall before drilling.

[ Makesure frame arrow is pointing upwards ().

° Once you have confirmed the position of the frame, use
a pencil to mark the locations for drilling. There are a
total of 4 holes to be marked.

3

Remove I_ : : 4 J Remove
— — — i

N Vv /@
|

|

L L
[1 1

° Remove the frame and place on a flat surface before

proceed to next step.
° Drill holes at the points that you have marked.

® Use a @ 8mm drill bits to drill the wall.

/!\ Warning /!\ Electrical drill

[ Drilling into your walls or ceiling
may seem like a straightforward
task, but it's akin to navigating a
hidden maze of electrical wiring.
Making an uninformed drill can lead
to serious safety hazards, including
electric shocks, water leaking and
potential fires. Therefore, its critical
to approach any drilling with
caution.

L] Always wear safety glasses or
goggles when drilling.

L] Use insulated gloves when drilling.
)
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—c})— 1 2 1=~

Electrical drill

& 8mm drill hole

-lli)— 3 4 —r!)-

N i -~
@ 8mm drill hole S

M8 Wall Plug

[ Insert the Wall Plug into all 4 drilled

[ J @ 8mm to drill the wall. holes as shown above

— M8 WallPlugin L o
wall M8 Wall Plug / WALL o
" in wall ! |
WALL : |
: :‘
; E
—I Q
S
E
®
| ﬁj
Washer / :
M6 x 45mm Screw Frame ::
Bracket ‘ I

° Makesure Frame arrow is pointing upwards (7).

[ Using the provided M6 x 45mm Screw, secure the
Frame onto the wall.

Washer

T e e e | e e e e Py et

M6 x 45mm Screw .
A 5

| 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
' !

. Washer . M6 X 45mm Screw,
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PAINTING OF LLO 3D ART & FRAME COVER

| NOTE : Only applicable to LLO

Clean both 3D Art and Frame Cover using “Isopropyl! o Both the 3D Art & Frame Cover can be painted with

Alcohol (IPA)-.

spray can or acrylic paint.

SECURING 3D ART TO FRAME

® Install the 3D Art starting from the bottom
Left Corner of the Frame.
) Makesure both the 3D Art and Frame Hook &

Loop fasterner are lock to each other.

________________

~

I \

N

° Attach the top and bottom Frame Cover onto the frame.

Bottom cover

(] Secure the top and bottom Frame Cover by inserting
back the Nylon Clips into position as shown.
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